Transient Voltage Suppressors for ESD Protection
1 / 3
Symbol Parameter Value Units
Ppp Peak Pulse Power (tp=8/20µs waveform) 320 Watts
TJ Operating Junction Temperature Range -55 to +150 ºC
TSTG Storage Temperature Range -55 to +150 ºC
TL Soldering Temperature, T max = 10s 260 ºC
 320 Watts Peak Pulse Power per Line (tp=8/20µs)

(mA)
V C
@1A
(Max.)
V C
Maximum
Reverse
Leakage I R
@V RWM
(uA)
Maximum
Junction
Capacitance
@0 V
(pF)(Max.) (@A)
ESD03V32D-C 2A 3.3 4 1.0 7 16 25 200 350
ESD05V32D-C 2B 5 6 1.0 9.8 17 24 10 260
ESD08V32D-C 2C 8 8.5 1.0 13.4 20 18 5 120
ESD12V32D-C 2D 12 13.3 1.0 19 25 13 1 110
ESD15V32D-C 2J 15 16.7 1.0 24 30 10 1 100
ESD18V32D-C 2K 18 19 1.0 28 35 8 1 90
ESD24V32D-C 2H 24 26.7 1.0 43 52 6 1 75
ESD36V32D-C 2N 36 40 1.0 60 75 4 1 35
ESD48V32D-C 2P 48 50 1.0 65 85 3 1 25
60ns
10%
P
er